RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING FLORIDA SENATE BILL 1562 AND SUPPORTING FLORIDA HOUSE BILL 1039, RELATING RECREATIONAL MARIJUANA; AUTHORIZING THE CITY CLERK TO TRANSMIT CERTIFIED COPIES OF THE RESOLUTION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Florida Senate is considering Senate Bill 1562, and the Florida House is considering House Bill 1039, which, if passed, would set forth definitions, excise tax, regulatory enforcement, licensure of marijuana establishments, penalties, and related regulations regarding the purchase, sale and use of recreational marijuana; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the Key West City Commission supports SB 1562, and HB 1039 and urges its legislators to support such measures.

 $\underline{\text{Section 2}}\colon$ That the City Clerk is hereby authorized to transmit a certified copy of this Resolution to Representative Page 1 of 2

Raschein, Senator Bullard, Governor Rick Scott and members of
the House and Senate leadership.
Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2014.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2014.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2014.
Mayor Craig Cates
Vice Mayor Mark Rossi
Commissioner Teri Johnston
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
Commissioner Tony Yaniz
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR ATTEST:

Page 2 of 2

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK